ferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 had issued a demand notice dated 20.8.2025 calling upon the borrow- 

ers Ram Ratan Singh, Rocky Singh, Parvinder Singh, , mentioned in the notice 

being of Rs. 16,38,305/-(Rupees Sixteen lac Thirty Eight thousand three hundred 

Five only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrow- 

ers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the prop- 

erty described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on hinvher under

[...]

Rules, 2002 on this 03rd Day of November of the year, 2025. 

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 

the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 16,38,305/-(Rupees Sixteen 

lac Thirty-Eight thousand three hundred Five only) and interest thereon. Borrower's 

attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the Act., in respect 

of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY. 

All That Piece & Parcel Of Property having Hadbast No.

[...]

Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized 
Officer of Indian Bank, Andheri West Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is 
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 29.11.2025 for recovery 
of Rs. 4,14,95,798.00 (Rupees four crore fourteen Lakhs ninety-five Thousand 
seven hundred and ninety eight only) as on 05.11.2025 further interest and cost from 
06.11.2025 due to the Indian Bank, SAM Large Branch, Secured Creditor, from 
Ms White Rose Creations, Prop. Mr. Anshul Sunil Ahuja, Shop No.60, White Rose 
Creations, Ground Floor,CIT! Mall Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053.